

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

NICHOLAS AGATHEAS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC10-602

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

BILL McCOLLUM
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENCE
Florida Bar No. 0656879
Bureau Chief

JOSEPH A. TRINGALI
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0134924
1515 North Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 837-5000

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS7

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT10

ARGUMENT13

POINT I.....13

FUNDAMENTAL ERROR DID NOT OCCUR WHEN
THE TRIAL COURT ALLOWED THE STATE TO
INTRODUCE EVIDENCE SEIZED FROM THE
PETITIONER (Restated).

POINT II18

THE DEFENSE ATTORNEY DID NOT PROVIDE
INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN
HE FAILED TO OBJECT TO THE ADMISSION OF
THE REVOLVER AND CONTENTS OF THE
BACKPACK SEIZED FIVE YEARS AFTER THE
CRIME.

POINT III.....22

REVERSIBLE ERROR DID NOT OCCUR;
PETITIONER MADE A KNOWING AND
INTELLIGENT WAIVER OF CONFLICT-FREE
COUNSEL (Restated).

CONCLUSION.....28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE29

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FACE AND FONT29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited	Page Number
--------------------	--------------------

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Atkins v. Singletary</u> , 965 F.2d 952 (11th Cir. 1992)	21
<u>Burger v. Kemp</u> , 483 U.S. 776, 107 S. Ct. 3114, 97 L. Ed. 2d 638 (1987)	20
<u>Chandler v. United States</u> , 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000)	20
<u>Foxworth v. Wainwright</u> , 516 F.2d 1072 (5th Cir.1975)	23
<u>Rogers v. Zant</u> , 13 F.2d 384 (11th Cir. 1994)	21
<u>Spaziano v. Singletary</u> , 36 F.3d 1028 (11th Cir. 1994)	20
<u>Stewart v. Secretary, Department of Corrections</u> , 476 F.3d 1193 (11th Cir. 2007)	20
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	19
<u>United States v. Rodriguez</u> , 982 F.2d 474 (11th Cir.1993), cert. denied, 510 U.S. 901, 114 S.Ct. 275, 126 L.Ed.2d 226 (1993)	26
<u>White v. Singletary</u> , 972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992)	21

STATE CASES

<u>Agatheas v. State</u> , 28 So.3d 204 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010)	8
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , 841 So. 2d 390 (Fla.2003)	14
<u>Batur v. Signature Properties of Northwest Florida, Inc.</u> , 903 So. 2d 985 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	22

<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla.1987)	18
<u>Cherry v. State</u> , 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla.1995)	19
<u>City of Coral Gables v. Coral Gables, Inc.</u> , 119 Fla. 30, 160 So. 476 (1935)	23
<u>Council v. State</u> , 691 So. 2d 1192 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	16
<u>Czubak v. State</u> , 570 So.2d 925 (Fla. 1990)	15
<u>Dias v. State</u> , 812 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	15
<u>Farina v. State</u> , 937 So. 2d 612 (Fla.2006)	14
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 784 So. 2d 418 (Fla.2001)	8
<u>Howell v. State</u> , 707 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1998)	23
<u>Hudson v. State</u> , 992 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 2008)	13
<u>Larzelere v. State</u> , 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996)	25
<u>Lee v. State</u> , 690 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	25
<u>Maxwell v. Wainwright</u> , 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla.1986)	19
<u>O'Connor v. State</u> , 835 So. 2d 1227 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	15
<u>Philmore v. State</u> , 937 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 2006)	21
<u>Rivera v. Dugger</u> , 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla.1993)	19
<u>Sanford v. Rubin</u> , 237 So. 2d 134 (Fla.1970)	14
<u>Schoenwetter v. State</u> , 46 So.3d 535 (Fla. 2010)	21

<u>Smith v. State</u> , 521 So. 2d 106 (Fla.1988)	14
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 285 (Fla.1993)	14
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	16
<u>State v. Pearce</u> , 994 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 2008)	19
<u>Victorino v. State</u> , 23 So.3d 87 (Fla. 2009)	14
<u>Webb v. State</u> , 433 So. 2d 496 (Fla. 1983)	23
<u>Winokur v. State</u> , 605 So. 2d 100 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	26
<u>Zerweck v. State Commission on Ethics</u> , 409 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	22

Statutes Cited

Section 90.402, Florida Statutes (2004)	14
